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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherel!
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. Chris Mendez

Pregident

Spring Fashion Cleaners

1595 North Rock Springs Road
Apopka, Florida 32712

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0950338
Dear Mr. Mendez:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V Géneral Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Wﬁ%ﬂ(

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Mr. Louis Nichols, Central District
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources™

Printed on recycled paper.



INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

Date: 27-Nov-2000 09:35am

From: Ilka.Bundy
Ilka.Bundy@co.orange.fl.us

Dept:

Tel No:
To: Rick.Butler ( Rick.Butler@dep.state.fl.us)
CcC: Sandy.Bowman - ( Sandy.Bowman@dep.state.fl.us)
CC: Marie.Driscoll ( Marie.Driscolleco.orange.fl.us)

Subject: Dry Cleaner

Good Morning!

The dry cleaner Spring Fashion Cleaners, Azggjjpﬂwggggggs;fisgﬁo longer
using perchlorocethylene. They are using petroleum.

Ilka Bundy ‘
Environmental Specialist
Phone (407) 836-1400
Fax (407) 836-1498
Ilka.Bundy@ocfl .net <mailto:Ilka.Bundy@ocfl.net>
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS DEC 5

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 1997
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
/ C C Burga;, of Ajr Mon'toring
(2]
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL / ; /! S compLamTDISCOVE Obilg-Sourceg
REZ ;
)25 77 A
AIRS I0#:_ (OG5033 ¥ DATE: )O] 49 \Cﬂ mMEIN: _[O'20  TIMEOUT: _\L.OG
FACILITY NAME: S Fax biou Clecuwevs
FACILITY LOCATION: \ JC\ ) N I?Oc. JQg"()w \/L%/:’) QJ
l\DoD ke  F 22712 E
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C’,LVL( A/\{ wode PHONE: o7 $K4 ~&100 i
CONTACT NAME: | PHONE: r
[PART I: NOTIFICATION Q ]
8.
(check appropriate box) 00, 470:/, IL
Q
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup Cﬁ’;"of '*}})/ ((‘
2. Tacility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit °<5,7 K2 "‘3’ 0 4
6 . 4
N
. 7N
[PART Il: CLASSIFICATION S % |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop storc/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area sourcce a 2. New small area source lI)/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
~ {(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
Existing large arca source 0 4. Neyw large aren source O
dry -to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both typcs,; 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) _ (constructed on or aficr 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification E}'/ N OCan not determine
If no, pleasc check tic appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
-} facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning
facility was _]3 7 gallons.

lof5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

INS?BE/C)'ION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [7]
TIMEIN:. 1O:4S” TIME OUT: AIRSID#__ 0950 2339
TYPE OF FACILITY: "Uv\\, Cleanev |
FACILITY NAME: S(Jv g Feshion Cleanevs patE:- 3|17 I
FACILITY LOCATION: 159 S’ M. (oc K P iucs @j

A POPKq Fl 3271t
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: (“ \,\V\s Meudew PHONE NUMBER: 467 ¥&4 -5100

]

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
_ E// compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM

FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

No Téwe Qece\\p-ls on Sthe

SIY wao nth vens (leaer "

No VO\\‘V‘E( I(%Vc CowSuMP'LVOU\ v

(3

; : . =
UO \ZO«E. ’DQAQC'EOM Lda— ' Y " 0"
. : — G |
‘Uo' 'COVNC..'\'\VQ AC"\\OV\ "OVW}S y Ty \
@b

Ao COV\C!QV\&V’-,;WIPO Log, "

t'{

"W

Perc c<>‘ﬂ+¢wn-0r3 not SeaJ-ioQ. \

COMMENTS:

\

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly ce7iﬁed ind submitted to the inspector.

L9t

N

YES[ ]

(Approxjmate)
et Lo

/
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: [0
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: M@ﬂ&ﬁb

Ad

aoe_n_of_ﬂ_

PHONE NUMBER: (‘{07) 83695 24

Revised 10/96
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o . . o :
Orange County Environmental Protection Department

PERCHLOROETIYLENE DRY CLEANERS

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPILIANCE INSPRCTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANMUAL,

RE-INSPECTTION ]

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ()

AIRS IV 951 338 DATE: D) / 17 l?j-___ TIME IN:

FACILITY NAME: SPRIA G _ FARHLOALS

_/O%.ST TIME QU

TACILITY LOCATION: 1595 AN Rock SPRINGS I

APoP KA, FL 37/

UPART RO TITICATION e e T e e

(check appropriate box) T
L. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to stattup

3. Facility failed o notily DARM to use general permit

[PART 1: CLASSIFICATION

Tacility indicated on notification form that it is:
(cheek appropriate box)

A

1. Existing small area source . a
dry-lo-dry only, x<140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x<200 gal/yr

botl types, x<140 gal/yr

2. New small area souvce :M
dry-to-dry only, x<<140 pal/yr

transler only, x<200 gal/yr

both lypes, x<140 gal/yr

(construcled before 12/9/91) (construcled on or afler 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source . 4. New iarge area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr dry-lo-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<},800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
bolh types, 140<x<]1,800 gal/yr both types, 140<x<1,800 pal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (construcled on ox after 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification by N

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

a facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
O facility exceeds above Hmits and is not cligible for a puxu al permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by
facility wag/ 3 S pallons.

his diy cleaning

]

I ol

Revised 1028796




[PART 1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS -

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(clicck appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ay )iﬁ
2. Examining the containcrs for leakage? . /'E\Y UN
3. Closing and securing machinc doors cxceplt (lm'ing loading/unloading? /',Sﬁ" QN
4, Draihing cartridge filters in their housing or in scaled containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? o ON
5. Maintaining solven(-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specifications? 9(\’ wnl UN/A

[PART 1v: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

1.

2.

In Part IT-A: ‘ = S

1 classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a vefrigerated condenser
{complecte A below).

Ir classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a vefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have heen
installed prior to Septeimnber 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checelked, the machine should be cquipped with avelrigerated condenser
{complcte A and B below).

A. Mas the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? o UN
Equipped dry-lo-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venling system? MY UN UBR/A

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccled away from the
condenser upon opening the door? B(Y UN ON/A

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis? ay 9@

. Repaired or adjusted the equipmenit within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F7 ay JZ(N

. Conducted all temperature monitoring alter an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? ay }QN

20f4 Revised 10/28/96




B. Ias the responsible official of an existing farge or new large arcea source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the con(lcnscn located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

ay UN
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy UN
Is the temperature differential cqual 1o or greater than 20° F7 ay dmw
3. Mcasured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the cnd of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber, .
if machines are cquipped with a carbon adsorber? gy UN UN/A i
Is the perc concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm? gy dnN
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber cxhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstreant of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diamecters upstrcam from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inle(? ay UN
5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, 1cclaimers, and washers) wilh individual
condenser coils? Oy OGN ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Oy 0N OnN/A
”I’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ”
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxces)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchascd? ay WN

2. Maintained rolling monthly avcrages of pere consumption?
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of Icaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

ay

Qv }'{N
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Icak and leak repaired w/in 2 days ,
and parts installed w/in 5 days ol receipt? ay aN i
4, Maintained calibration data? gor direcr reading instruments only) ay N Gna
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay ON
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/imallunction plan? Qﬁ’ 0N
7. Maintained deviation reports? ady aN rA
Problem corrected? Qy ON
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? gy UN }YEN/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS 1
1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly Jeak detection and repair inspection? ay %‘N I
Jol4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible ofTicial?
Visual exatination (condensed solvent on exterior surfices)
Physical detection (airflow felt throuph paskets)

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (F1D/P10/calorimelric tubes)

I using dircet-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

a.

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach use

(PID/FID only)?

ay 4N
c. Taspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on aweckly basis? uy Un
d. Keptin a clcan and sccure arca when not in usc? ay N
c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of dnp.\icnlc samples (ealorinetric only)? Uy UnN

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
4. Pocs the regponsible official check the fotlowing arcas for leaks?

Tlosc conncctions, fitlings,

couplings, and valves Qié’ anN Muck cookers ay an
Door gaskets and scating PR CIN Stills N anN
Filter gaskets and scaling P_(Y anN IExhaust dampers ‘,Zi anN
Pumps L>§’ Un Diverter valves )APX an
Solvent tanks and containers Wy CIN Cartridge filter housings QKY ON
L Walcr scparators KI\Y CIN

Capable of detecting perc vapor concemttations in a range of 0-500 ppm? gy UWUN

cC B CE

Uy X

Ql’)rd Mf/’[gf&-?z
Name of Responsible OfTicial

Mm,m/@twocg
Inspector’s N'\;x;)[’lmﬁc Print)
L’ﬂw 47C bttt d A

Inspector’s Signature

4 of4

Nz Lo

Date of Inspection

9/r3/27

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Revised 10/2.8/96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS DEC 5

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT 1997
COMPLIANCE INSP N CHE
CE INSPECTION CUECKLIST Bur;a‘l\J/l of Air Monitorir,
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ob"%SOUfCeS
RE-INSPECTION
AIRS ID#: _OG5033 ¥ PATE: ]OJ 9 \Cf] TiMEIN: (O 20 TIME OUT: _ .0
FACILITY NAME: SEvive Fashiou Clocuevs
\V ~
FACILITY LOCATION: 195948 N. Roelds priinges 2
A—’Do,D ke FI 32717
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chvi¢  Micudes PHONE: {07 K4 ~5100
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit a
|PART 1I: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolenm
A.
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source ED/
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
~ (constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source 0 4. New large area sonrce a
~dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification El”i/ anN OCan not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchasced within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was |37 gallons.

1of5 Revised 8/11/97



[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS H

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxcs)

1. Sl‘ori‘hg perchlorocthylence in tightly scaled and impervious containers? Oy ON [{N/A
2. Examining the containers for Jcakage? ay anN EDK/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? : D{’ OGN
4. Draining canridge filters in their housing or in scalcd containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? ' ‘ oy On ON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressurc for carbon adsorber .
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay N D’@A
[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS i
In Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a cavbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
instatled prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been cheeked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

!
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources: n
{check appropriate boxces)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? B{ N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting systcm? D’{ N ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverler valve so airflow will be directed away from the C/

condenser upon opening the door? Y ON ONA
4. Mecasured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated [2]/

condenscer on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis? Y ON
5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the 1/

condenscr exceeded 45°F? 7 ON ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring afier an appropriate cooldown period and after :

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? aN

20f53 Revised 8/11/97




B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:
1. Mecasurcd and rccorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay 0N
2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust icmperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Oy ON ONA
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° FF? ay OaN ON/A
3. Mecasured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust strecam wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machinc is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Oy 0N OwnN/A
Is the pere concentration equal 1o or less than 100 ppm? Oy ON ON/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for mcasuring
perc concentrations is at Ieast 8 duct diamcters downstrcam of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstreamn from any bend, contraction,
or cxpansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet? Oy ON ON/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? Oy ON ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay ON ON/A
HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS H
Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? D’{ ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? E]/Y UIN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of Ieaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; CP( ON ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair lcak and leak rcpaircd"w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? EI(’ ON OnN/A
4. Maintained calibration data? ¢or applicable direct reading insiruments) ay OUN WA
5. Mainlaincd cxhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? Oy ON QN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? © UN
7. Maintaincd deviation rcpbns? ay UON D’ﬁ/A
Problem corrected? ay aw Zﬁf
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? Oy UN /A

Jof5
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“PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? D{ ON
2. Has the facility maintained a lcak log? E‘i{ ON
3. Docs the responsible official check the following areas for lcaks?

Hose conncctions, fittings,

couplings, and valves [Qﬁ/{ aN anN/a Muck cookers D’{ AN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating D'{DN ON/A Stills C}’/CIN aN/a
Filter gaskets and seating C—Y{DN DN/A . Exhausl damp'crsf D’/_DN. DN/A
Pumps D’é ON ON/A Diverter valves D’{ ON ON/A
Solvent tanks and containers 94 ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings @Y ON ON/A
Waltcr scparalors B{DN aN/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official? D/
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

O 0D.

Use of direct-reading instrmnentation (FID/P1D/calorimelric tubces)

Halogen leak detector ) E/
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: N/A

a. Capabie of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? ay anN

O

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay anN

c. inspcclcd for lcaks and obvious signs ol wear on a weekly basis? ay aw
d. Keptin a clean and secure arca when not in use? ay aN
.¢. Verified for accuracy by usc of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay OanN

Rt dan el LR T DR e e R e

“Jom T lete b, 1o} 2¢ (97

Inspector’s Nante (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Inspector’s Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5 Revised 8/11/97
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL [] COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ]. RE-INSPECTION
TIME IN: 1030 TIME OUT: HINTS) AIRS ID#: 0S50238
| TYPE OF FACILITY: Dy Clewuwey
4 I - ’
FACILITY NAME: SPvwng ashiow  Cleawavs DATE: 10| w4 |57
FACILITY LOCATION: 164% M. [Rock sQVIME S Rd
Apople FL 2271
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cuns Meudre PHONE NUMBER:_ 401 ¥§4- 5100

@/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
~ compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D  Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
_discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
R E Ciiv
0 - VED
g
BUreau of i
Mob-Air Monj,
ile Sbu,ch”ng
COMMENTS:

Sacldy Compliaw te

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOE/\
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: \ofzil 9% _ - ' o
(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,T:DD f;lcﬁm&«z v

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: b y ~ PHONE NUMBER: lblz—‘t / q1

Page of . Revised 10/96
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Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

C: W /77. TA/C.

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

Sorwec Fashiw  Cleawees

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

FLB 0000 1120
4. Facility Location:  F/OKdF*
Street Address: (§95 A. Rock x5 Pd

City: ,9?0/[4 County: 0K»9'V7€ Zip Code: 32 7/;?

cilit tifi

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

Cheis  /mewaor lresidos

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: é g
Street Address: SAmME s Apx Ve
City: County: Zip Code:

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (¢07) 229 - s/0C Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
N City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) - )
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) "~ Page 13 of 16 Bureau of Ar Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile sources
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Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Type of Machine

D

Date Date
Machine Control
Initially Device
Purchased [Installed

ID

Date
Machine
Initially
Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

ID

Date

Machine

Initially

Purchased

Date
Control
Device
Installed

Example

#1 03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91

#3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser

_#’

1750

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

|Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(¢) No control devices are required to be installed |

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

(b) If less than 12 months, how many?
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store:

gallons

months

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?

(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | |

Existing Jarge area source | ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2)

Effective: 6-25-96

Page 14 of 16

New small area source

New large area source

X

LJ

[ }g iDid not keep records: |




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | 5 |

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment

during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ 5 |
No such units on-site [

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KL LRKY

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ ]  Ihereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[é] No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
Statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

iz

Signature Date

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY —

: . =0950338
Per p /47[
(Ca) add dqg+te COv)tep )

Facility Owner/Co dfl/l o / NS 7ZQ [/@ d
Cit

2. Site Namé’(Forlej
'
Spr.
3. Hazardous Waz«j
4. Facility Locatio
Street Address:
City: 6?6/[/

d

|

CA rs

Name and Tij

Responsible Official Mailing Auwco..
Organization/Firm:

1y
Street Address: SAme ##5 oy ﬁ ¢
City: County: Zip Code:

Responsible Official Telephone Number: -
Telephone: (ye7) 829 - s/oc Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10.

Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11

Facility Contact Telephone Number:
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of AT MOF
Effective: 6-25-96 - & Mobile Sou

RECEIVED

sEp O 1996

¢ Monitoring
ces



Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

Facitity Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

Co . A T

2. Site Nam_ev(For example, plant name or number):
Sprive _ FhAshion  Cleawees
3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:
FLB 000O 1120
4. Facility Location: ~ F/eRid#

Street Address: (5§95 &, Aeck 155 KA ,
City: /97,%;[/71 County: ‘0/69,‘,7(3 Zip Code: 327// '

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
Chris  mewptoe Presidas

7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:

Organization/Firm: é Ve

Street Address: 5/9‘”7 C 2 4 ¢

City: ‘ County: Zip Code:
8. Responsible Official Telephdne Number:

Telephone:  (¢p7) 24 - s/cc Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):
10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:

City: County: Zip Code:
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: .
- Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

. . itoring

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 Bureau of AIr Monito

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



BEST AVAILABLE CoPY j j

N

Faclllty lnformatlon },.

1.(a) Provide the information belOW for each machlne at the faClllty Indicate fhe type of machine, the date of
its purchase and Ihe date the coerI device was mstalled 1f appllcable ‘\i

. .
% - |Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control
Initially - |Device Initially Device
Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed

Date,
Contro!
Device

Type of Machine
] #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit :
e 1) w/ ref. condenser
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
; (3) w/ no controls=-
o @hcr Unit e

i+ 1(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls

(7) W/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carborjadsorber
(9) w/ no controls
Reclaimer Unit 3f§§-

(10) w/ ref. ¢ondenser
(11) w/carbon adsorber
(12) w/ no controls

= (b) Control dev1ces are requ ed, but not yet mstalled | ]
"Il &
R

{c) No control devices are requxred to be mstalled ]

2.(a) What was the total quannty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months"
gallons
I

() If leslztlxallwl'? months, how many? |' H lmollths
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | Z Did not keep records:

¢

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the deﬁmtlons found i in section (3) of Part I1?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only )

New small area source X |

e

Existing small area source |

Existing large area source ] New large area source ]

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) , Page 14 0of 16 -
Effective: 6-25-96 .




4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part Il of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ ] Refrigerated condenser |

New small area source

" Refrigerated condenser [ X ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a rotal heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt [ Z |
No such units on-site |

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

KL LRKHY

€9 Start-‘up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X the appropriate selection:

[ 1 hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

.

Eé No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

I, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part Il of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

‘Signatu @% Date Z//////

ﬁ% W57

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

\ AIRS ID#0950338 % i
C.M.M. INC D -n
CHRIS MENDEZ Zc @)
1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD 8: Q
APOPKA FL 32712 Z»| o FTI
o —_—
59 8§ <
(P2 :
Do NOT Remove Label @ %_‘ rTe
@ )
Annual Reporting Period: 7//7/ 19 9 7 TO ,2 // 19 ?3

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit; my facility has remained in comphance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

to

Exact period of non-compliance: from

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

L 1. L

| = MR |

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Clak  med A %%/ ,2//7/%

Name (Please Print) Sigadl ,Ifate

¢

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97




O "~

THIS PORTION Muuv i b Ax'scatrnwt) TO Kavisi CTANCE Fu i . o DANDLING ‘

258807
e

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

RECE\\‘JE%
AL ROOCI
57 TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
Jan 23
Do NOT Remove Label
/ ' —_—— e A
!
| CMM. ING AIRS ID# 0950338 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY .
| CHRIS MENDEZ ) Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
’ 1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD oot ooz !
APOPKA FL 32712 ‘ . b
N
NGM INC. D/B/A SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS ’ ‘ 0 0 0 1 1 8 T
CHECK DATE: 01/19/97 CHECK NUMBER: 119 ;
- AMOUNT : *xkkkxkk*kkxk$50 .00
PAID TO: Dep. of Env. Prot.
FOR: general air permit ‘
ACCOUNT = AMOUNT : ACCOUNT = AMOUNT :
6180 50.00




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING .

.. s .
¥ ..

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 - 303367

Do NOT Remove Label

-1
i
<o

- ™~
AIRS ID#0950338 . &3
C.M.M. INC FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

‘CHRIS MENDEZ Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1 *ég _

11595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD | Fln}d: 20-2-035001

'[APOPKA FL 32712 | Obj.: 002273

. o



.

U.S. Postal Service

CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

(Domestlc Mail Only; No Insurance Coverage Prowdc 1)

Postage | $
Certified Fee
Receipt Fi Postmark
Return Receipt Fee f
{Endorsement Required) Here :

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

&

l 0
CHRI S MENDEZ

1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD
¢ APOPKA FL 32712

?EIEIEI-EISEEI 0020 9372 7572

‘ss3daayv NHﬂ.LE!H FO LHOIB IHL OL "

3d013/\N3 40 dOL Lv YIAOUS EIOV'!d

CamaS D QS TN

[ReRvH

AIRS ID # O950338001AG

: SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS

by maller)

CUMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items' 1, 2, and' 3. Also complete

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

10

I
|
l

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0950338001AG
CHRIS MENDEZ

of Delivery

P

‘A. Received by (Please Print Clearly)

C. Slgnature
O Agent
O Addressee

D. ILdéllvery address different from item 1?7 OJ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS

1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD
APOPKA FL 32712

[ Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O c.o.D.

3. Sgrvice Type
Kéertified Mail
O Registered
O Insured Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

D00 DS20 | 0261 7372 )5 72-11 1l

Domestic Return Receipt

|

A

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

11

PS Form 3811, July 1999

102595-99-M-1789

| i
TN |
|




Z 333 k13 oz0

US Postal Service
__Receipt for Certlfled Mail

AIRS ID 0950338
CMM.INC . .
CHRIS MENDEZ
1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD
APOPKA FL 32712

T e N e —

~—— e

[

Postage $
Certified Fee
Special Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
7o}
9 | Retum Receipt Showing to
T | Whom & Date Delivered
"5 | Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
< | Date, & Addressee’s Address
(=4
= TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
© [Postmark or Date
E
(3]
[k
%]
a
% SENDER: . .
§ s Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. I also wish to receive the
@ =Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
@  =Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this extra fee):
- card to you.
S =attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or.on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address
[ rmit.
; Isveme “Return Recsipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery
& =The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
e delivered, Consutt postmaster for fee.
o
-g 3. Artirla Addressed to: |4a Arficle Number
a C.M.M. INC ARs D ossozss 2233 @/5020
g fSI;RIS CNDEZ V Igl) ‘ seni,:t:er:g ” Certified
. e
o s 5 N ROCK SPRINGS RD eg ' g
o OPKA FL 32712 O Express Mail Insured
& O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [0 COD
2 7. Date of Delivery
2| -
D| 5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
wi - . and fee is paid)
l
5 6. Signature: (Addre
S X '
2

PS Form 3811, Decemw 10250597-8.0179 Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Recelpt Service.




PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V CENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST
TYPE, OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL, COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION ]

AIRS ID#: OQSDB%@ DATE: riME IN: (130 TIN nca.p'r: [100
FACILITY NAME: Spt‘mc\ FO\S \100 Q Caners A <<\/

FACILITY LOCATION: \SC\‘S N, ROCkarmqs Do{ ¢"e% ch L
7.7, < L 9
APorpko\ FL 317;2_ %% % O

2 .

= . (8
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : C\(\r) S N encdez rnone: HOT %m%i“ 5100
& 7
©
CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
u-i’AR'l' 1: N()'i'_l_l;izl‘/_\ji‘l()N . S S
(cheek z\ppl-‘()prinlc box) o
1. New facilily notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup k2 a
2. Facility Tailed to notify DARM to use peneral permit a

[PART 11 CLASSIFICATION

Facility indicated on notification l‘m m that it is: O No notilication lorm
(check appropriate box) ' Q Drop storc/out of busincss/petrolcun
1. Existing small arca source a 2. New small area source /(
dry-to-drey only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr :
transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr teansfer only, x < 200 pal/yr
both types, x < 140 gall/yr botli types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed belore 12/9/91) ' (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large arca source Q 4. New large arca source 0
dry-to-dry only, 110 < x <2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfcr only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(construcied before 12/9/91) (constiucted on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a corrcct facility classification JZ( anN TiCan not determine
IT no, pleasc check the appropriale classilication:
] facility qualificd for a general permit as number above
a facilily cxceeds above limits and is not cligible for a general permit
3. ‘The total quantity of pc1ch|moclhylu\u (pere) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
lacility was gallons,

lof5 Revised 9/15/97



"PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
{check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and impervious containers? ’ /Z(Y ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unioading? 4 ,I/Y N
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

[cast 24 hours prior to disposal? AY UN CON/A
5. Maintaining solvent-to-catbon ratios and stcam pressure for carbon adsotber

beds according to the manufacturer's specilications? ay uUN [ dN/A

]l‘AR’l‘ 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS “

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checkeed, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he equipped with a vefrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither a refrigerated

condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below), Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 hag been checleed, the machine should he equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Tas the respousible official of all new sounrces and existing large arca sources: -
(check appropriate boxces)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriatc venl controls? ' /B’/DN , '
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? MN UIN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the /
coundenscr upon opening the door? Y UN

UN/A
4. Mecasurcd and recarded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated M/
condenser on a weekly/bi-weckly basis? AY UN
JI5. Repaired or adjusted the cquipment within 24 hours if the exhiaust temperature of the / :
coudenser exceeded 45° F? Y OUN UN/A

. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

I

XIBAN

e —————————

20f5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Mcasurcd and recorded the exhanst tcmiperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weckly basis? ay unN-
2. Mecasured and recorded the washer cxhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Gy ON ON/A
Is the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F? ay 0N anN/A
3

. Mcasurcd and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly

at the end of the final drying cyclc while the machine is venting (o the adsorber,

if machincs arc cquipped with a carbon adsorber? Gy anN anN/A

Is the pere concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Ty ON UN/A

4. Assurcd that the sampling poirt on the catbon adsoitber exhaust for measuring,

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstrcam of any bend, coutraction,

or cxpansion; is at least 2 duct dimmicters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay anN anN/A
5. Equipped lransfer machines (deycrs, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? Oy 0N ON/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if uscd) at all times? gy .UON ON/A

“I’ART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

11as the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained reccipts for perc purchascd? ,ZIY/ N
2. Mainlained rolling monthly tolal of perc consuplion? a

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of Ieaks repaired w/in 24 s or, /IZ/DN ON/A
b. documcntation of parts ordered lo repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days Q/
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? aN ON/A
4, Maintained cahibration data? gor applicable direct reading instruments) Ay dnN /B‘ﬁ/\
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on pere concentrations? yN N/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? AY UN

7. Maintained deviation reports? Oy ON /ZX/‘
N

Problem corrected? Gy UN. /
8. Maintaincd compliance plan, il applicabic? ay ON EdN/A

3olf5s Reviscd 9/15/97



ILPART VI; LEAKDETECTION AND REPAIRS

1. Docs the responsiblc official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weckly) leak detection and repair
inspection? . QN
2. Tlas the facility maintained a leak log? /E]Y/DN
3. Docs the responsible ollicial check the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc conncctions, fillings, J/
couplings, and valvcs - AN ON/A Muck cookers MN ON/A
Door gaskets and scating Z!%Z]N AON/A Slills : } Q’(DN ON/A
Filter gaskcts and scaling ,_ZlY/DN ON/A Exhaust dampers EJY/UN DIN/A
Pumips )Z]{ ON GN/A Diverter valves )Z{IZIN QN/A
Solvent tanks and containers B’(IEIN ON/A Cartridge filter housings BY/DN aN/A

Watcr scparaltors LZ%:]N OIN/A

4. Which mcthod of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condenscd solvent on exterior surlfaces)
Physical detection (airflow fclt through gaskcets)
Odor (noticcable pere odor)
Usc of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PHD/calorimetric tubes)
Tatogen leak detector
IM using (l.irccl—rcn(ling instiumentation, is the cquipment:
| a. Capable of detecling perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after cach usc
(PID/FID only)?

Y. Inspecled-for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?
d. Kcptina clecan and sccurc arca when not in usc?

c. Verificd for accuracy by usc of duplicate snmples (calorimctric only)?

ASSeFA  HPTLEAARIAMN ////7/76’

Inspector's Name (Plcasc Print) Dalc of Inspcction

ol eaiq 1//19/5 7

nspector’s Signaturc Approxiinnl?: Date of Next Inspection

405 Revised 9/15/97



ILA DDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:

505



P | ,  TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
| INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

(¥

TYPE opmspacnom ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]
TIME xN\ S/ 30 TIME OUT._ /A 40 ars io#: 09450338

“|TYPE OF FACILITY: Br\; Cleaner .
FACILITY NAME__Socing Foshion Cleaners | pate_///19 ] 98

FACILITY LOCATION: \‘5‘%‘;"; _N. kas,p r:n_ol; s Rd.
Rpopka  FL__ 32712 | |
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ‘ PHONE NUMBER: H07- 884 -5100

z/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REmJIRED
¢% 2
%7, Y4 &
%%, % O
d(‘) %/) g
X
T %
7;.5‘6""
COMMENTS:
) T
’ G C
FACIL #/ v Coml{
The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESD NOB/
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ////7/7 ?

( pproximate

9
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ,4555 L) LI T Lty AR A
(Please Print)

INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /rom:;% »A{aub/kzua @y _PHONE NUMBER:_¢J - B36 . ??/j

~ / Page é of é . Revised 10/96




—  Orange County Env1r0nmental Protectlon Department

AIRS L. Ool ‘7)0 2)% 72

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMLT = SEP -~
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION I‘ORM '

FACILITY NAME: S\? no) tag\/\;on C\QQ\{\@\’S
FACILITY LOCATION: |\ ? 9 5 N, Apap'\w\ P\ou\d

Ag ook L 21
— ‘

(\\

Annual Reporting Period: : (© /
o

. Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement, BYES Uno

IfNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

| RECEIVED
Exact period of non-compliance: from to : S
_ P 28199 —

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

‘Bureau of Air Monitoring

Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile Sourcas

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous comnpliance during the reporting period stated above:

0/ 19 ?7 TO ” //(C( 19 ?X

Exact period of nou—compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Mecthod used to demonstratc compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Clhels  memtrs Sy oL G

Name (Please Print) SignaturgV . ate

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance caruﬁcnlion requirements. It is at the
discretlon of the responsible officlal to use thls form,

Page _ of

jc\.\t)‘«c\
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL @  COMPLAINTDISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION n]
: SR
AIRS ID#: Oo\"_) 0333 pare: 10/25 /57 TIME IN: _[00 ivE 6u B0 (O

FACILITY LOCATION: bCl% N ' Roc\@ Sﬁprmqs P\ d.
| | APoDK(x ."L 371 ‘
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : Q\’\ i s /nendel PHONE: "f 07 88 L/ 5/00

CONTACT NAME:

=2
. @]
FACILITY NAME: Sor.r\o\ \“O\Q\mon C\egnerg ‘tiz_
. . [€]
2]
9
o
4]

PHONE

[PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropriate box) .

I. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to'smn’up

a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use generai permit _ Q |
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Q No notification form ’
(check appropriate box) _ ' Q Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A ' :

1. Existing small area source a
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91)

2. New small area source o
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
"both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr
 transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr -
both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification [% - aN.

If no, pleas ck the appropriate classification:
% facility qualified for a general permit as number

{1Can not determine

above
facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was _{ 14 gallons.

“1of5
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[PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS - | .

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ' [Q'(CIN CIN/A
2. Examining the containers for lcakage? A _ ON- dN/A
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during loading/unloading? | _ 9’( UN.

4. Draining cartridge filters in ihcir housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? . ' B(DN GN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

[ PART 1V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS . _ ' |
In Part I1-A: ' '

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber miisi liave been installed
prior to September 22, 1993 ‘

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below). '

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ' '_E{DN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? A E{DN aN/A
3. Equipped the condenser with.a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the '

condenser upon opening the door? ~ 'Z{DN OnN/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated \Z(
condenser on a weckly/bi-weekly basis? : Y ON

5. Repaired or adjﬁsted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the ' ‘3(
condenser exceeded 45°F? ' . : ay OnN /A

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after t{
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? Y ON

2 of 5 ' Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weckly? Qy
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? : : ay
. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ' ay
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?. ay
. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ' Qy
. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? ay
Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? ay

UN

ON
N

ON
OnN

ON

0N

uN

OnN/A
ON/A

ON/A
ON/A

aN/A

” PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

2.
3.

SN

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

T

p

Maintained rolling monthly total ofperc consumption? - Y

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

Maintained calibration data? (for upplicéble direct reading instruments) : ay

ay
ay
ay

UN
N

EIY/ QN
(EIY/DN

‘aN

Y ON

N
anN

OnNe

3of5 Revised 9/15/97



IJPART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

I. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection'? tl{ anN -
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? B( 0N

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings, . ‘

couplings, and valves Q{DN QN/A Muck cookers ey uUnN ON/A
Door gaskets and seating, : H{DN aN/A Stills ' EI%]N UN/A
Filter gaskets and seatiné D’{’DN ON/A Exhaust dampers &l{ ON QN/A
Pumps _ E]Y/DN QN/A Diverter valves a{ QN ON/A
Solvent tanks and contaiﬁers %N ON/A Cartridge filter housings ﬁY/'CIN UN/A
Water separators B'(CIN ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskclg)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/cannme(nc tubes)

Halogen leak detector

g\mmmmm\

If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? Uy ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior 1o and after each use

(PID/FID only)?. - dy ON
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy. ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? _ - Qy ON
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? Qy ON

Tke Eun(‘)! - | /0 /15/97

Inspector’s Name Please Print) ’ Date of‘lnspectnon ‘
oo o, 0 [25 ) 200
Inspector’s Sﬁure ‘ : Approiimale'/Date of Next Inspection

4of5 ' ' Revised 9/15/97



[ ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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] ARMS
Orange County Environmental Protection Du)artment /1[5

AiRS 1D#: O C‘ - O 338 ' Q\J Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: Spl‘m%rO«SL\»OK\ Cl \eaners . DATE:_'/UZZQ%
I‘ACLLHYIOCAHON 1595 N. ROC SDr‘maS Ad. ' |
/lpop/(a FL 327/2

Annual Reporting Period: _ /\/ V. [ 7 19 qu TO Oct Z’; 192?

Based on cach term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statcment. a'YES LINo

If NO, complele the-following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

. Exact period of non-compliance: from . to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:.

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#12. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated abovc:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achicve compliance:

© Method used to detnonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year Jor dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facililies.
b fog s 1/77F

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 6;7241%»00 ez
Name (Please Print) Slgm\lu,c/ ’ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to mect your annual compliance certification requirements, It is at tho
discretion of the responslble official to use this form.

Page [ or |



. TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
o INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION:  ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ ] RE-INSPECTION [ ]

TIME IN:__[0OU TIME ouT:__ [0 30 ars o 0950338

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dr\’/ Cleaner - ~

FaCiLITY NaME:_SDring Fashion Cleaners pate: [0/25/ 77
. / ’

FaciLITY LocaTion: 1595 N. Rock Szpr}ng.f Rd.
- Apopka, FL 32712
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Chri S MGno!e Z PHONE NUMBER: "/07' g g4 - 5/00

/ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance.
discrepancies were noted: B :
COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED
4, ,4‘""'
COMMENTS:

Fac;/}ﬁ/ | N C’)m/D//'aﬂ(‘P

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES NO[:'
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: 0 /25 /2099
! (/(pproximale)
i
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: Tlke Bundt/

_ (Please Print)
. 2/, —1Y
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: J[é@ BZM/ PO PHONE NUMBER: 8 EY /700

Page_{_of‘_L_. Revised10/96




Wme 1.77.00 4
PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS A5 127 H
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL E/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVER a
RE-INSPECTION a é\(\
L
o0 & %
A

ams ot 0450338 pare: W-1T- TIME IN: __ /050 TIMEQUT:

- . . . 4 o N

FACILITY NAME: SO(‘\(\C:\) FO\S\I\\OY\ (l\ﬁoY\€f’S %, . (-"’,",,

: 7
o D . (WA
eaciry Location: 1595 N. Rock Springs Rd., % %
A Y R %
Aooi‘)ji\u Fu EYMiD® ®
: )
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Cheis  Mendez riong: 407- 84 - 5100
CONTACT NAME: PHONE: g -00
@ 0930
[ PART I: NOTIFICATION |

(check appropriate box)

L. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup a

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general perinit a

[ PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: Uutl)lﬂ noufcauon form . _ _

E:!xcck appropriate box) L— A Dr op Aﬁtore/oul of hu}}r)ﬁcq )
1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source 1‘2( [“ge_fﬂ
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr ’O\ad ))/
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr Crm
both types, x < 140 gal/yr ‘ both types, x < 140 gal/yr i"(j' g
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91) o
3. Existing large area source a 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr " . “dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 <x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 <x <1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 galyr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This 1s a correct facility classification ay ON QO Can not determine
If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number ~__ above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylenc (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 mounths by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.

l of 5 Revised 9/15/97



PART 1II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is thc responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

Vs nennrsriada hoawvao)

\\.uc < apjii quiuu, GUXES)
I. Storing perchlorocthylenc in tightly scaled and unpervious containers? ay UN
2. Examining the containers for leakage? : ay UN
3. Closing and sccuring machine doors cxcept during loading/unloading? ay ON
4. Praining cartridge filters in their housing, or in scaled conlainers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? : uy UN
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and stcam pressiire for carbon adsorber

Leds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ' ay 0N

S B

I PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Parxt II-A:

Ekf classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

(complete A below).

prior to September 22, 1993

(complete A and 1B below).

A. Has the l‘(:Sl)()llbllll(, official of all new sonrces and uuslmg, Iarge arca sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

I. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? ay
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapdr venting system? ay

3.. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so 'urilow will be directed away from the
_condenscr upon opening the door? o : ay

4. Mcasurcd and recorded the lempemturc of the outlet exhaust strecam of a refrigerated
condenser on a weckly/bi-weckly basis? Qay

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F? ay

6. Conductced all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? , Qay

If classification 2 has been checked, the unchmc shonld be cqulppcd with a refrigerated condenser

1£ classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither 2 refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

IF classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

UN

0N ON/A

0N ON/A

UN UN/A

UN

2of5 Revised 9/15/97



B. as the respe

1sible official of an existing large or new large arca source also:

1. Mcasured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclanmcr, and drycr machines on a weekly basis?

2. Mcasured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlct and outlet weekly?

1s the temperature differential cqual to or greater than 20° F?

3. Measured and recorded the pere concentration in the exhaust stream wecekly
at the end of the final drying cycle whiie the machine is venting to the adsorber,

if machincs are cquipped with a carbon adsorber?

1s the pere concentration cqual to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at lcast 8 duct diaincters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is i least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstrcam from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (drycrs, reclaimcers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? '

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' » |

Has the responsible official:
{cheek appropriaic boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for pcrc' purchased? ay OnN
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ay ON

3. Maintained lcak detection inspection and repair reports for the following;:

a. documcntation of lcaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; . : ay OGN ON/A
b. documentation of pints ordered to rcpuir‘lcuk and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? S Ay ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable dircct reading in:;r::ry:clll.r) - | ay ON anNA
5. Maintained exhaust duct |'nonitoring_ data on pere concentrations? - . gy ON ‘L-.IN/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan’? - Ay ON
7. Maintamed deviation repoits? ' ‘ Oy UON ON/A |

Problem corrected? QY ON ON/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ' Oy an UnN/A

e ————— —

3of5 ) : Revised 9/15/97



i. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for smiall sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair -
inspection? Qay LN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? ay UN
3. Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?
Hosc conncctions, fittings, _
couplings, and valves ay N OaN/A Muck cookers ay anN UN/A
Door gaskets and scating Oy UGN ON/A Stiils Uy UON UN/A
Filter gaskets and scating, Oy UN UON/A Exhaust dampers Oy ON UN/A
Puinps Oy ON ON/A Diverier valves Y ON CIN/A
Solvent tanks and containers Qy UN ONA Cartridge filier housings 1Y UGN UN/A
Water scparators Oy UN ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination {condenscd solvent on extenior surfaces) a
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) a
Odor (noticeable pere odor) O
Use of dircct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) g
Halogen leak detector Q. H
If using dircc_‘l-r'cn(ling instrumentation, is the equipment: ON/A
a. Capable of detccting pere vapor concentrations n a range of 0-500 ppm? ay OGN
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and afler cach use
(PID/FID only)? Qy ON
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure arca when not in use? 0y UN
¢. Verificd. lor uccumcy by use of duplicate sunples (calocimetric only)? ay CUN

Tl Bundy (027 ~ 200

Inspector’s Name ([’lcngC Print) Date of Inspection

Inspector’s Signﬂ@ Approximate Date of Next Inspection

40f5
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[[ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:
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) . : BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Orange County Environmental Protection Department Q

PIERCIHLOROITITY L IENIS DIy ¢
VULV GENERAT PRI ) 4,
CONPILIANCE THSPRECTIOM, U CI ST % 4'9
)
TYPE QI INSPINCTTON: AL AL CORMPE AT/ OOV Y %Off <

x 9/
USSPV CTHON L) //'04447 '?%,
Qe N A . 6\ 0.
 p950334 %, %
e . . e, A I
. ¢ e
AIRS 1Dl Cﬁgoéjgom\ v G [b \‘ﬂ 1IN VOO CTINE OUT: 1 200
\ .
FACILITY NAME: | _\__\ﬁ__c_,_kk__é‘__,tu_q\‘v Dis ey Wavll U, ll_c_k_g&“_ .
FACILITY LOCATION: V19| (~lotey s o Bled ) o
Oyl vac\o F, L o \7> Z 83_0 _ e
UJAL{JT N()IH}'CXI}B&“ - | | -
(Ll:(_(" \])1)10])[1 |l( lm\)- - o e T N

7. New facility notificd DARM 30 dav:

Fprior o st fup

Lo Existng facility notificd DARN by 971796 L‘/

FOIOANILIS C:o

f tl
3. acility fuiled to notify DARM (o use pencral peninit [
UVAIU U: ¢ L,Assmc/\mm - ' T
I \(lll() lll(llL \(ul on ll()ll‘le\l»l()ll f(n m lll \l s
(check appropriate box)
A
I. Existing small arca source ] 2. New small area souvce U)/
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr diyeto-doy ondy, o4 pad/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr tansicr only, x2200 pal/yr
bolh types, x<140 gal/yr both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or aller 12/9/91)
3. Existing larpe arcea source ] 4. Moew barge area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<i,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

(constpucted ou or alter 12/9/91)
This is a correct facility classilication LMY/ U

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

dry-to-diy only, 140<x472, 100 gal/yr
transfer gnly, 200<x<1 800 pal/yr
both types, 1'\0<x-’.l,?l()() pal/yr

. facility qualificd fov a pencod poomit as number

above
(W8] facilily exceeds above limits

and is not elipiblc far o ]( neral permit

LU. The total <|||:mlil1r

fuelitty swna | QL gnllons,

of perchlorocthylene (pere) pruirchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

| ot Hevised THIR/O0



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

| PART I1I: GENERAL CONTROL REQ UIRIEM EN- lS T T

Is the responsible official of (h( (lu v (l( g T HYS 1||(\
(checlc appropriate boxes)

. Maintaining solvent-to-cartbon ratios and

Storing perehlorocthylene in tiphily sealed and vmpeivions containg s?

. Examining the containers for leakage?
. Closing and sccuring machine doors except during Toadinp/untoading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing o1 in sealed containers for

Ieast 24 hours prior (o disposal?

stein pressuire for carban adsorber
beds according to the manulacturer’s specitications?

l_-,h/t N
L:I\/’ WIN

LIN

u\/u N
lz\/t_l MCOLIN/A

ﬂ PART IV: PROCESS VENT CON'T um S S R

A. Mas the respounsible official of «ll new sources and existing g
(check appropriate boxes)

6.

I

P /\ e T e R R e e

IF chassilication 1 has heen checleed, no controls are vequived

If classilication 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with aorelviperated condenscer

(complete A below).

IF classification 3 has bheen checked, the machine should he equipped with cithe
comdenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and 13 helow).
installed prior (g Septemier 22,1993

If classification 4 has been checleed, the machine should be cquipped with a yefviperated condenser

(complete A and B helow).

¢coarea sources:

. Equipped alt machines with the appropriate vent contiols?
- Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-Toop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenscr with a diverter valve so airflosy will be directed awvay from the

L()Hdcn ser upon opcning the door?

.~ Measured and recorded the temperatuic of the ontlet exhaust stream of nrefiiperated

condenser on a weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipnientwithin 24 hours il the exhaust lemperature ol the

condenser excecded 45° 177

Conducled all temperature monitoring alter an approprinte cooldown period and alter
verilying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Proceced to Pavt V.,

aorelrigerated
Carbaon adsarber nmuaxt ave been

.~

Yy UIN

L’sr( CIN CIHWA
L}/L’H\l CIN/A

uy Ui

Uy N

uy L:H/

2ol
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BEST AVAILABLE COPY

1.

6.

. IIas the xuponsll)l( offici; \I nl an L\l\llll)' l tr )'( Or new l XTI

Measured and recorded the exhanst temperature on the outlet side of the condens
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and diyer machings an o weelly basis?

- Measured and recorded the washer exhinst temperatine st the condenser

intct and outfct weekly?

Is the temperature dilferential equal o or greater than 20" 157

. Measurcd and recorded the pere concentiation in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber
iCmachines arc cquipped with a catbon adsorber?

Is the pere concentration cqual (o or fess than 100 |.)|)nl?

. Assured thal the sampling port on the canbon adsotber exhausl for measuring

pere concentations is al least 8 duct dinmeters downstienm of any bend, contiaction
ar expansion; is al lcast 2 duct dimincters upsticam from any bend, contiaction
or expansion, and downstream from no olher inley?

- Equipped transfer machines (drycers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenscer coils?

Routed airflow Lo the carbon adsorber (iF uscd) at all times?

1Coarea source \lw

cr located

Uy

Uy

uy

uy
Ly

(Y

uy

uy
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LI

LN UN/A
LI

LI

LN U/ A

LN UIN/A

[PART Vi RECORDKER Pm(} R Qimilfml«N s

-Has the responsible ()fhcnl

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained reccipts for pere purchased? L\K Un
2. Maintained rolling monthly averapes of pere consuwimption?
3. Maintained leak delection inspection and repair repotts for the following:
A, documentation of Jealks yepaired w/in 24 his? ar, Ly l_:ﬂ(
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair Teak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rcceipt? oy unN
4. Maintained calibration data’? gor direci reodig s mants only) Ly U EJ{I//\
5. Maintained ¢xhaunst doct monitoring data on pere concentintions? Oy L 2IA
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunnction plan? Y L
7. Maintained deviation rcpo.r-Ls'.) . Ly UN
Problem correcled? Ly L_H\J/
L8, Maintained compliance plan, il apphcible? LY UN UKRVA
\'E'}‘\ii"i““{/x LEAK DETEC 116§)me> REPAIRS » . l

1. Docs lec 1csp0nqlblc omCI 1| Londuu “ \\'cckl) |k. 13 (lucumn ‘\n(l repair IIl"])k.(,(I()I\]

P L_;{f
e

WIN 'v

3afd

Revised 10/28/96



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

Odor (noticcable pere odor)

3. llas the facility maintained a leak lop?

4.

Hosc connections, {itlings,
couplings, and valves

Filler gaskets and sealing

Waler separalors

2. Which method ol deteclion is used by the responsible ollicial?
Visual cxiunination (condensed solvent on extetior surlhees)

Physical delection (airflow felt thiouph paskets)

Use of divect-reading instrumentation (FID/P1HD/calotimebic tabee)

Ifusing divect-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:

A Capable of detecting pere vapor concentintions in a vanpe of O-500 ppimd LIy
b Calibrated against a standaid gas prior to and alter each use

(PID/FID only)? LIy LI
c. Inspccled for leaks and obvious signs ol wear on aowecldy bLasis? ay U
d. Keptin a clean and sccure avea when not in use? Yy U
c. Verilied for aceuracy by usc of (l\lp.licn\c sanples (calorimictyic only)? Cly L

Docs the responsible official check the following arcas for leaks?

Door paskels and sealing ay L

,Y/ N
Pumps oy Ul
Solvent tanks and conlainers L{ CIN

p
L/!{ g

M
Ly u/

Muck coolkers =y U
Stills u{ O
Exhaust dampers v tin

Diverter valves I

Cartridge filter housings

Name of Responsible Official
Todd Ifletcher

Jnspector’s Name (Plcase 2 1'i?\I)

Juspector's Signalure

AolA

Dale of fnspection

j2le)a?

Approximate Date of Flextlnspection

Ieviscd 1O/2.8/96
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Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0950338
| SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS
! CHRIS MENDEZ
§B95NROCKSHUNGSRD
| APOPKA FL 32712

o)

C.M.M. INC D/B/A SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS

4 Départment of Environmental

Item to be Paid - DQEEEiption

c , THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLIN\G/<

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: ssofog C;

392860

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

Org.: }
Fund: 20-2-68%001
Obj.: 002273

%) (f(ﬂflg;ﬁ\mw USE%LY‘ ‘

EO: Bl

Check Number:
Check Date:

Check Amount:

Discount Taken

1131
1131
Feb 22, 2000
$50.00
Amount Paid

Licenses

S

50.00
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 03 54 g &
& g

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label.

S

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
RECEIVED

Do NOT Remove Label ' o XA
, 3
~ AIRS 1D # 0950338 DEC 2°9 1998 S TR
SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS
. . [ FOR GOVERNMENT 83 O
CHRIS MENDEZ Bureau of Aif Monitoring \ ' +7550101000 EOﬁ% % S5
1595 N ROCK SPR[NGS RD & Moblle SourceS Fund: 20-2-035001 @

APOPKAFL 32712 . Obj.: 002273

J
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us Postal Serv:ce

Z 333 EE? 2bl

Receipt for Certified
No insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverseL

i

—_—

CHRIS MENDEZ

APOPKA FL 32712

Certified Fee

SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS

1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD

AIRS ID # 0950338

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee's Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also completes
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

-

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950338
SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS
CHRIS MENDEZ

[595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD
APOPKA FL 32712

TN

/
{

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date }De?/;g
: 7))%
C. Si 7
[ Agent
X b/:, L/4 TO KEF O Addressee
[ _p/r{ delivery faddress different from item 12 [ Yes
If YES, erfer delivery address below: [0 No
3. Seryice Type
Certified Mail (O Express Mail
[ Registered 3 Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail 3 C.0.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z333 6T Abl

PS Form 3811, July 1999

S S

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

|
|
|
|
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Z 09y 212
US Postal Service

CHRIS MENDE

APOPKA FL 32712

I_——“..
Postage $

¢57?
Receipt for Certified Mail

=~ ta_a

AIRS | :
SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS D# 0950338
DEZ

1395 N ROCK SPRINGS RD

Certified Fee

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

RAetum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Rettim Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

: i P
ol ad0|a/\u8 jo d01 18/\0 aUI\ le Pl ﬂas.-_-..n-iON ON DELIVERY

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted DeliVery is desired.

B Print your name and address dn the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

D g e

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly}) | B. Dat 7 of Del /very |

C. Signature
, - [ Agent
X > g [J Addressee

] 1. Articte Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0950338
SPRINGS FASHION CLEANERS
,CHRIS MENDEZ
{1595 N ROCK SPRINGS RD
APOPKA FL 32712

Z 094 910 el

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

D. Is delivery address differenpffom item 1?2 [ Yes ;

3. Service Type
Certified Mail [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt f_or Merchandise

[ insured Mail [ c.o.D.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 1999

' Domestic Refurn Recéipt

l
102595-99-M-1789 ’

4




